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Side bracket
2 PCS

Alu. connecting tube
2 PCS

Poster frame
1PC

Top support bar
1PC

Alu. Upright Pole
2 PCS

Alu. base plate

1PC
Wheel with lock Wheel
2 PCS 2 PCS

PVC SlatWall Panel
4 PCS

Bottom support bar
1 PC
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M6x20 Hex Drive Flat head Screws
24 PCS

=

M4x16 Phillips Rounded Head Screw
6 PCS

M4x8 Phillips Low Profile Head Screw
4 PCS
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M4x16 Phillips Flat Head Screw
8 PCS

=

Hex Wrench
1PC

B User manual

1PC




Assembly Instructions

Side bracket-

Alu. connecting tube-

M6x20 Hex Drive Flat Head Screw
16 PCS

Step 1

Assemble the base by connecting 2 side brackets with 2 Aluminum
Tubes using 16 M6x20 Hex Drive Flat Head screws as shown above.

M4x8 Phillips Low Profile
Head Screw 4 PCS -

Wheel with lock-~

~Wheel .
> @ Wheel with lock

~Alu. base plate

Step 2
Carefully turn the assembled base upside down and screw in 4 wheels

at the 4 corners. Attach the Base Plate to the tabs on the base from the
bottom and fix it using 4 Low Profile Head Screws.
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Alu. Upright Pole

Bottom support bar

M4x16 Phillips Rounded =
Head Screw
6 PCS

M6x20 Hex Drive Flat head Screw
8 PCS

Step 3

Put the assembled base on its standing position. Insert the 2 Upright
Poles into the cutouts on the base plate, and fix them using 8 M6x20 Hex
Drive Flat Head screws.

Place the bottom support bar into the channels on the upright poles and
fix it using M4x16 Phillips Rounded Head Screws.



PVC Slatwall I

~ PVC Slatwall

Step 4

Slide sandwiched
graphics through slot Mid Backer
on top of frame

Protective Lens
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,~Poster frame
M4x16 Phillips Flat Head Screw
_4PCS

Top support bar/

Step 5

Remove the lens and back sheet from the poster frame.
Securely Fix the poster frame onto the top support bar
using 4 M4x16 Phillips Flat Head Screws.

Sandwich your posters and back sheet as shown above
and insert back to the poster frame.

Slide 1 PVC Slatwall Panel down from the top and
rest on the support bar. Assemble the remaining

PVC panels the same way.

E
]
,~M4x16 Phillips
" Flat Head Screw

4PCS

Step 6

Mount the poster set onto the straight poles using
4 M4x16 Phillips Flat Head Screws. The assembly
is finished.



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4



